



June 7, 2024

City of Bennet
Attn: Michele Lincoln
685 Monroe St
Bennet, NE 68317

Re: Tyler and Cottonwood Water Main Extensions - 2024
Bennet, Nebraska
Olsson Project No. 021-08961

Dear Michele:

Bids were received on June 6, 2024, for the above referenced project. This letter is prepared to summarize the bids received and provide our recommendations for making an award on the project. A bid tabulation has been prepared for the project and is attached for your reference.

A total of five (5) bids were opened for the project, and the apparent low was submitted by Van Kirk Bros. located in Sutton, NE for \$349,996.00.

Since this Contractor has been considered a responsive and responsible bidder, it is our recommendation that an award should be made to Van Kirk Bros for \$349,996.00.

Please feel free to contact us with any additional questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Brian Schuele".

Brian Schuele, P.E.

enc: Bid Tabulation

cc: File



Olsson Project No.
021-08961

CONTRACTOR				VAN KIRK BROS Sutton, NE		GENERAL EXCAVATING Lincoln, NE		GLOBAL EARTHWORKS Kansas City, MO		K2 Lincoln, NE		JUDDS BROS Lincoln, NE	
	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS													
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,482.00	\$ 16,482.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Construction Staking	LS	1.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5,617.00	\$ 5,617.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Seeding/Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Remove and Replace 4" Crushed Rock Surface	SY	194	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,462.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,044.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,880.00
5	Remove 4" Water Main	LF	670	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,800.00
6	8" Bore in Place Water Main	LF	287	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,664.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 32,144.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 50,225.00
7	8" PVC Water Main	LF	3,490	\$ 48.00	\$ 167,520.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 184,970.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 209,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 209,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 286,180.00
8	Reconfigure Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	Type II Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 21,225.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	2" Service Line Connection	EA	3	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 4,605.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
11	Connect to Existing Water Main.	EA	5	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	8" x 8" x 8" Tee, MJ	EA	3	\$ 795.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
13	8" x 8" x 4" Tee, MJ	EA	1	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	8" x 6" x 6" Tee, MJ	EA	1	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	8" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	11	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 35,255.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 35,442.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
16	8" Plug, MJ	EA	3	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
17	8" x 6" Reducer. MJ	EA	2	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
18	8" 45 Degree Fitting, MJ	EA	8	\$ 568.00	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 4,568.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	8" 45 Degree Wye Fitting, MJ	EA	2	\$ 905.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
20	RC Tee Thrust Block	EA	5	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 707.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	RC Plug Thrust Block	EA	3	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 424.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
22	RC 45 Degree Thrust Block	EA	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 349,996.00		\$ 353,500.00		\$ 366,097.00		\$ 404,589.00		\$ 543,885.00
Addendum				2		2		2		2		2	
(5%) Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Contractor Notes													